

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIA

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3328/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/03/2008 in CRLM No. 2328/2008  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

LALIT JAIN & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for anticipatory bail and office report ))

Date: 23/01/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.S. SIRPURKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gulshan Rai Bajaj,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Adish C. Aggtarwala, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Sharma, Adv.for  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

No case for grant of anticipatory bail is made out.

The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Indu Satija)  
Court Master